
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 4 6/26/2021

Name Car Class Number Total Time Index Time From Previous From Top Points
SS - Super Street

1 Sean Greer 2015 Porsche GT3 SS 78 54.055 44.487 10000
2 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SS 85 61.12 50.302 -5.814 -5.814 8844

SSL - Super Street Ladies
1 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSL 85 67.261 55.356 10000

AS - A Street
1 Robert Stack 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 94 57.586 47.278 10000
2 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 59.513 48.86 -1.582 -1.582 9676
3 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 60.032 49.286 -0.426 -2.008 9593
4 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 63.294 51.964 -2.678 -4.686 9098
5 Don Lambert 2002 Chevrolet Z06 AS 92 63.648 52.255 -0.291 -4.977 9048
6 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 65.18 53.513 -1.258 -6.235 8835
7 2020 BMW M2 Competition/ AS 91 65.254 53.574 -0.061 -6.295 8825

BS - B Street
1 Steve Davis BS 77 61.387 49.969 10000
2 Gus Jacob 2014 Porsche Cayman BS 23 61.566 50.115 -0.146 -0.146 9971

CS - C Street
1 Julio Serra CS 66 62.446 50.519 10000
2 CS 53 64.761 52.392 -1.873 -1.873 9643
3 CS 44 65.395 52.905 -0.513 -2.386 9549

DS - D Street
1 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS DS 63 58.529 47.233 10000
2 DS 216 59.558 48.063 -0.83 -0.83 9827
3 2018 Volkswagen Golf R DS 99 60.158 48.548 -0.484 -1.315 9729
4 Zachary Smith 2015 Subaru WRX STI DS 13 60.838 49.096 -0.549 -1.863 9620
5 2020 Subaru WRX DS 96 63.979 51.631 -2.535 -4.398 9148

DSL - D Street Ladies
1 2016 Ford Focus RS DSL 63 65.696 53.017 10000

ES - E Street
1 ES 77 59.155 46.91 10000
2 Jonathan Newton ES 177 60.09 47.651 -0.741 -0.741 9844
3 ES 18 61.463 48.74 -1.089 -1.83 9624
4 Theresa Walton ES 99 61.691 48.921 -0.181 -2.011 9589
5 Patrick Dent ES 129 62.737 49.75 -0.829 -2.841 9429
6 ES 71 64.512 51.158 -1.408 -4.248 9170
7 Emilia Wright ES 92 64.795 51.382 -0.224 -4.473 9130
8 ES 29 66.072 52.395 -1.013 -5.485 8953

FS - F Street
1 Nick White 2010 BMW M3 FS 84 63.786 51.412 10000
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2 2016 BMW 435i FS 228 67.283 54.23 -2.819 -2.819 9480
3 FS 71 67.409 54.332 -0.102 -2.92 9463

GS - G Street
1 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 61.035 48.462 10000
2 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 67 61.797 49.067 -0.605 -0.605 9877
3 2011 Mazda Mazdaspeed3/ GS 55 70.645 56.092 -7.025 -7.63 8640

GSL - G Street Ladies
1 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 62.48 49.609 10000
2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 129 66.637 52.91 -3.301 -3.301 9376

HS - H Street
1 2013 Mini Cooper HS 52 60.828 47.567 10000
2 Doug Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si HS 96 61.721 48.266 -0.698 -0.698 9855
3 HS 31 63.168 49.397 -1.132 -1.83 9630
4 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 63.646 49.771 -0.374 -2.204 9557
5 Lori Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si HS 196 67.184 52.538 -2.767 -4.97 9054

STH - Street Touring Hatch
1 David Crusoe 2017 Volkswagen GTI STH 55 57.34 46.617 10000
2 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 59.834 48.645 -2.028 -2.028 9583
3 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 60.834 49.458 -0.813 -2.841 9426
4 2012 Volkswagen Golf R STH 45 61.563 50.051 -0.593 -3.433 9314
5 STH 57 61.948 50.364 -0.313 -3.746 9256
6 2016 Volkswagen GTI STH 43 62.336 50.679 -0.315 -4.062 9199

STS - Street Touring Sport
1 Brandon Thomas STS 115 58.542 47.478 10000
2 STS 76 58.954 47.812 -0.334 -0.334 9930

1 Tyler Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STX 40 59.76 48.764 10000
2 2013 Scion FR-S STX 64 62.652 51.124 -2.36 -2.36 9538

STR - Street Touring R
1 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 56.661 46.859 10000
2 John McDonnell STR 71 58.211 48.14 -1.282 -1.282 9734
3 Brian Taylor STR 30 58.764 48.598 -0.457 -1.739 9642
4 James Davis STR 131 60.731 50.225 -1.627 -3.366 9330
5 STR 95 61.54 50.894 -0.669 -4.035 9207
6 Adam Taylor STR 32 61.781 51.093 -0.199 -4.234 9171
7 STR 66 62.113 51.367 -0.275 -4.509 9122
8 Hunter Delgado STR 23 62.785 51.923 -0.556 -5.065 9025
9 STR 31 64.222 53.112 -1.188 -6.253 8823

10 1999 Mazda MX-5 STR 98 65.965 54.553 -1.441 -7.694 8590
11 David Craig 2007 Mazda MX5 STR 68 68.07 56.294 -1.741 9.435 8324

STU - Street Touring Ultra
1 John Powell STU 71 57.452 47.57 10000
2 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 STU 77 58.664 48.574 -1.004 -1.004 9793
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1995 Mazda Miata
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STX - Street Touring Xtreme
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2019 Mazda Mx-5
2001 Mazda Miata
2006 Mazda MX-5 Miata
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2009 Mazda Miata
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1988 Reynard Formula Ford



3 John Fisher 2017 Honda Civic Type R STU 102 61.86 51.22 -2.646 -3.65 9287
4 Eric Whitman 2019 Honda Civic Type R/ STU 314 63.601 52.662 -1.442 -5.091 9033

BSP - B Street Prepared
1 2012 Nissan 370z BSP 89 67.438 57.457 10000

CSP - C Street Prepared
1 Kyle Wort CSP 22 57.719 49.927 10000
2 Rob Wort CSP 122 58.453 50.562 -0.635 -0.635 9874
3 John Jackson CSP 35 63.626 55.036 -4.475 -5.11 9072

DSP - D Street Prepared
1 DSP 41 56.114 47.248 10000

CP - C Prepared
1 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra CP 49 57.175 48.656 10000

DP - D Prepared
1 Ed Wort DP 22 62.285 53.939 10000

SMF - Street Modified FWD
1 1993 Honda Civic - Del Sol SMF 169 58.36 49.081 10000
2 Randy Runyon 1993 Honda civic SMF 77 61.148 51.425 -2.345 -2.345 9544

CM - C Modified
1 CM 4 59.407 53.05 10000

DM - D Modified
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 60.841 54.453 10000
2 2017 Fiat 124 DM 169 61.99 55.481 -1.028 -1.028 9815

DML - D Modified Ladies
1 2017 Fiat 124 DML 69 67.477 60.392 10000

FM - F Modified
1 Chris Thomas 1992 Red Devil FM 29 54.119 49.302 10000

KM - Kart Modified
1 KM 84 66.522 61.865 10000

CAMC - Classic American Muscle Classic
1 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 139 56.155 45.935 10000
2 Matt Miller CAMC 96 56.765 46.434 -0.499 -0.499 9893
3 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 58.604 47.938 -1.504 -2.003 9582
4 CAMC 38 59.609 48.76 -0.822 -2.825 9421
5 KEN STOWERS 2019 Ford MUSTANG CAMC 188 61.412 50.235 -1.475 -4.3 9144
6 Nick Watson CAMC 81 61.459 50.273 -0.038 -4.339 9137

CAMCL - Classic American Muscle Classic Ladies
1 2012 Ford Mustang CAMCL 39 60.084 49.149 10000
2 2012 Ford Mustang CAMCL 139 61.545 50.344 -1.195 -1.195 9763

CAMT - Classic American Muscle Traditional
1 CAMT 82 57.865 47.276 10000
2 Jake Burton 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 156 59.234 48.394 -1.118 -1.118 9769
3 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 59.581 48.678 -0.283 -1.402 9712
4 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 177 60.397 49.344 -0.667 -2.069 9581
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2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
1997 Mazda Miata
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Isaiah McMillian
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Dave Whitworth
2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2014 Chevrolet Camaro

Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

Samantha Whitworth
Elizabeth Whitworth

J.J. Mallrich 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

Tim Muldoon
Nick Benne



5 David Q. Dunn 2002 Ford Mustang CAMT 21 60.746 49.629 -0.285 -2.354 9526
6 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 56 61.053 49.88 -0.251 -2.605 9478
7 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 61.956 50.618 -0.738 -3.342 9340

CAMS - Classic American Muscle Sport
1 2004 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 89 56.939 47.544 10000
2 Todd Mayer 2000 Chevrolet FRC Corvette CAMS 32 57.027 47.618 -0.073 -0.073 9985
3 1996 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 96 57.754 48.225 -0.607 -0.681 9859
4 Tyler Rook 2001 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 39 58.746 49.053 -0.828 -1.509 9692
5 Jim French 1989 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 76 60.313 50.361 -1.308 -2.817 9441
6 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC CAMS 77 60.714 50.696 -0.335 -3.152 9378
7 2008 Chevrolet Corvette z51 CAMS 44 70.455 58.83 -8.134 -11.286 8082

CAMSL - Classic American Muscle Sport Ladies
1 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC CAMSL 77 66.285 55.348 10000

1 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 58.281 49.306 10000
2 Thomas Robert Mantle Jr. XSA 33 60.01 50.768 -1.463 -1.463 9712
3 1989 BMW E30 XSA 89 60.698 51.351 -0.582 -2.045 9602
4 Christopher Hayes XSA 77 62.58 52.943 -1.592 -3.637 9313

EV - Electric Vehicle
1 Matthew Hodges 2021 Tesla Model 3 EV 23 55.272 45.655 10000
2 2020 Tesla Model 3 Performance EV 85 55.314 45.689 -0.035 -0.035 9992
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Todd Benne

Andy Hohl

Dan Rolley

Randy Puls
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Susan Puls
XSA - Xtreme Street A

Andriy Sytyashenko
2006 Mitsubishi Evolution gsr

Kent Edmondson
2016 BMW 340i xDrive

Tom DeYoung


